Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Team 623 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Wait For It! 681386 2,807 maricopa, AZ
2 ChicksWith Balls 680073 2,718 San Tan Vdley, AZ
3 SparelLadies 684828 2,695 SierraVista, AZ
4 White Mountain Ladies 681076 2,540 Snowflake, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 2807.

Team, Team 624 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Bowlahalics 1 678336 2,876 Avondale, AZ
2 Bowlaholics 3 678363 2,815 Avondale, AZ
3 New Tricks 676662 2,748 Flagstaff, AZ
4 Your Strike Shop Ladies 676421 2,739 Buckeye, AZ
4 TripleD 687102 2,739 Phoenix, AZ
6 GirlsNight Out V 676455 2,684 Apache Junction, AZ
7 Throw Y our Shot 681832 2,671 Tucson, AZ
8 USSTENPIN - NCC 0300 678544 2,652 Scottsdale, AZ
9 ArizonaBlast 677101 2,651 Buckeye, AZ
10 Alley Cats 683609 2,642 Tucson, AZ
11 AZ Myotherapy 680602 2,639 Tucson, AZ
12 Granny"sGirls 681839 2,624 Tucson, AZ
13 Bowlaholics 2 678335 2,622 Avondale, AZ
14 Four Shades of Gray 681225 2,607 Yuma, AZ
15 SierraStrikers 676056 2,544 SierraVista, AZ
16 The Be@tches 687911 2,522 Peoria, AZ
17 Accurate Accounting 678166 2,505 Yuma, AZ
18 Bowling Goddesses 681251 2,464 Tucson, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 2748.
Team, Team Scratch 623 & Under, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 White Mountain Ladies 681076 1,710 Snowflake, AZ
The lowest scoreto cashis 1710.

Team, Team Scratch 624 & Over, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Bowlahalics 1 678336 2,478 Avondale, AZ
2 Your Strike Shop Ladies 676421 2,347 Buckeye, AZ
3 Bowlaholics3 678363 2,274 Avondale, AZ
4 New Tricks 676662 2,258 Flagstaff, AZ
5 AZ Myotherapy 680602 2,141 Tucson, AZ
6 Throw Your Shot 681832 2,080 Tucson, AZ
7 Bowlaholics 2 678335 2,044 Avondale, AZ
8 Accurate Accounting 678166 1,745 Yuma, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 2347.
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Doubles, Doubles 311 & Under, Handicapped

Arizona State USBC

Current Standings

Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 DavisEdith A. \ Mercer EllaL. 681076 1,416 Snowflake, AZ
2 Hassdlbring Tracie \ Stafford Allison M. 678544 1,385 Scottsdale, AZ
3 JurgensNonal. \ Schweigert Rosemary S. 681386 1,364 maricopa, AZ
4 Dolan Darlene A. \ Dickens Shelly 680073 1,345 San Tan Valley, AZ
5 Byrd Beverly J. \ Lauer Kathy M. 678166 1,327 Yuma, AZ
6 Rego Cynthia(Cyndie) D. \ BusseBrendalL. 687911 1,324 Peoria, AZ
7 Stewart OdessaM. \ Plumb MarlaK. 684828 1,304 SierraVista, AZ
8 Ost Sherry L. \ Morris Peggy J. 684828 1,287 SierraVista, AZ
9 Bishop Mary Ellen \ Gaunt Tammey 680073 1,275 San Tan Valey, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1416.
Doubles, Doubles 312 & Over, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 MooreNancy L. \ Sullivan ChristinaL. 678544 1,562 Scottsdale, AZ
2 Zarick Shelley J. \ EcheverriaSonjaY. 678336 1,480 Avondale, AZ
3 Brown-Williams JoAnn \ Poole P. Ann 683609 1,469 Tucson, AZ
4 Smith-Shelton Karen S. \ Holden Dorothy A. 687102 1,456 Phoenix, AZ
5 Baskin Margaret \ Hartz Carol L. 678166 1,445 Yuma, AZ
6 Gonos ChrisL. \ Pratt Julie A. 678363 1,419 Avondale, AZ
7 Smith Jacqueline T. \ Braverman Shirley 678336 1,416 Avondale, AZ
8 Gingerich Sheryl \ Davenport Dyann L. 677101 1,409 Buckeye, AZ
9 Wilson Barbara J. \ Albani Andreal. 678363 1,400 Avondale, AZ
10 West Mari J. \ Montiy Michelle A. 676421 1,388 Buckeye, AZ
10 Sindelar Wendy L. \ Williamson Nancy L. 676056 1,388 SierraVista, AZ
12 WilliamsPat A. \ Levine DonnalL. 676421 1,385 Buckeye, AZ
13 Washburn MelindaK. \ Colwell BunnieM. 680602 1,380 Tucson, AZ
14 Youngblood Rose M. \ Elliott Elaine B. 687911 1,372 Peoria, AZ
15 Garwood Toni J. \ Duncan Regina 683609 1,356 Tucson, AZ
16 Harkness DonnaD. \ Bounds Dawn 677101 1,354 Buckeye, AZ
17 Gemello BennieR. \ Leichter Joanne 680602 1,341 Tucson, AZ
17 O'Maley Doreen M. \ Spaulding Denise L. 687102 1,341 Phoenix, AZ
19 Fernandez Yolanda \ Cawley Shari L. 686796 1,338 Queen Creek, AZ
20 DoversNormaJ. \ Pederson Beverly M. 676056 1,335 SierraVista, AZ
21 Shinn Susan O. \ Wilder Karen K. 681839 1,328 Tucson, AZ
22 Theisen Sherry S. \ Murphy Barbara 678335 1,327 Avondale, AZ
23 Albright Peggy J. \ Holly RitaK. 676455 1,323 Apache Junction, AZ
24 Thompson Rosemary L. \ Redlin Marie 676662 1,320 Flagstaff, AZ
25 McMillan ValdaE. \ Woodworth LaDonnaM. 681386 1,311 maricopa, AZ
26 VandenbosLindaM. \ GibbonsKarlaM. 676455 1,310 Apache Junction, AZ
27 Coor Cynthia \ Douthat Mary J. 676662 1,288 Flagstaff, AZ
28 Petersen Rose A. \ Shumway Becky S. 681076 1,286 Snowflake, AZ
29 Hampton Robin R. \ Cooper Judy L. 681832 1,283 Tucson, AZ
30 LeeJanet T. \ Hatfield Jeanette J. 681251 1,282 Tucson, AZ
31 HicksDonnaM. \ Snyder Kari N. 681251 1,270 Tucson, AZ
32 Moody Melody A. \ Perkins Priscilla 678335 1,264 Avondale, AZ
32 MartinLiz A. \ BurnsRitaM. 681839 1,264 Tucson, AZ
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Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, Doubles 312 & Over, Handicapped

Arizona State USBC
Current Standings

Place Team Name Entry Score From
34 McCadll LindaS. \ Hawbaker Jody L. 681832 1,226 Tucson, AZ
35 Hebert Robin L. \ Wilson Robin D. 681225 1,221 Yuma, AZ
36 Erickson VictoriaM. \ Stern Kim A. 681225 1,213 Yuma, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1445.
Doubles, Doubles Scratch 311 & Under, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Byrd Beverly J. \ Lauer Kathy M. 678166 923 Yuma, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 923.
Doubles, Doubles Scratch 312 & Over, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Zarick Shelley J. \ EcheverriaSonjaY. 678336 1,256 Avondale, AZ
2 Smith Jacqueline T. \ Braverman Shirley 678336 1,242 Avondale, AZ
3 Moore Nancy L. \ Sullivan Christina L. 678544 1,223 Scottsdale, AZ
4 WilliamsPat A. \ Levine DonnalL. 676421 1,208 Buckeye, AZ
5 West Mari J. \ Montiy Michelle A. 676421 1,173 Buckeye, AZ
6 Gonos ChrisL. \ Pratt Julie A. 678363 1,142 Avondale, AZ
7 Wilson BarbaraJ. \ Albani Andreal. 678363 1,136 Avondale, AZ
8 Washburn MelindaK. \ Colwell BunnieM. 680602 1,124 Tucson, AZ
9 Gemello Bennie R. \ Leichter Joanne 680602 1,099 Tucson, AZ
9 Fernandez Yolanda \ Cawley Shari L. 686796 1,099 Queen Creek, AZ
11 Baskin Margaret \ Hartz Carol L. 678166 1,089 Yuma, AZ
12 Thompson Rosemary L. \ Redlin Marie 676662 1,069 Flagstaff, AZ
13 Coor Cynthia \ Douthat Mary J. 676662 1,049 Flagstaff, AZ
14 Theisen Sherry S. \ Murphy Barbara 678335 1,007 Avondale, AZ
15 Moody Melody A. \ Perkins Priscilla 678335 1,006 Avondale, AZ
16 Hampton Robin R. \ Cooper Judy L. 681832 1,005 Tucson, AZ
17 Petersen Rose A. \ Shumway Becky S. 681076 925 Snowflake, AZ
18 McCall Linda S. \ Hawbaker Jody L. 681832 913 Tucson, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1242.
Singles, Singles 155 & Under, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Stafford Allison M. 678544 770 Scottsdale, AZ
2 FErickson VictoriaM. 681225 739 Yuma, AZ
3 O'Maley Doreen M. 687102 725 Phoenix, AZ
4 Schweigert Rosemary S. 681386 724 maricopa, AZ
5 Rego Cynthia (Cyndie) D. 687911 718 Peoria, AZ
6 DavisEdith A. 681076 707 Snowflake, AZ
7 BusseBrendal. 687911 699 Peoria, AZ
8 Ost Sherry L. 684828 684 SierraVista, AZ
9 Hassdlbring Tracie 678544 680 Scottsdale, AZ
10 Baskin Margaret 678166 676 Yuma, AZ
11 Brown-Williams JoAnn 683609 672 Tucson, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Singles 155 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team Name

Entry Score From

12 Holly RitaK.

12 Gaunt Tammey

14 Byrd Beverly J.

15 LeeJanetT.

16 Shinn Susan O.

17 Smith-Shelton Karen S.
18 Morris Peggy J.

19 JurgensNonal.
20 DoversNormalJd.
21 Dolan Darlene A.
22 Bishop Mary Ellen
23 Stewart Odessa M.

The lowest score to cash is 725.

676455 667 Apache Junction, AZ
680073 667 San Tan Valley, AZ
678166 663 Yuma, AZ

681251 658 Tucson, AZ
681839 651 Tucson, AZ
687102 648 Phoenix, AZ
684828 646 SierraVista, AZ
681386 641 maricopa, AZ
676056 634 SierraVista, AZ
680073 631 San Tan Valley, AZ
680073 603 San Tan Vdley, AZ
684828 599 SierraVista, AZ

Singles, Singles 156 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team Name

Entry Score From

Vandenbos Linda M.
Gonos ChrisL.
Stern Kim A.
Spaulding Denise L.
Cawley Shari L.
Braverman Shirley
Coor Cynthia
Holden Dorothy A.
Gemello Bennie R.
Cooper Judy L.
Washburn Melinda K.
Leichter Joanne
Martin Liz A.
Wilson Barbara J.
Levine DonnalL.
Zarick Shelley J.
Echeverria Sonja Y.
Murphy Barbara
Pratt Julie A.
Petersen Rose A.
Redlin Marie

Hicks Donna M.
Douthat Mary J.
Williamson Nancy L.
Hawbaker Jody L.
West Mari J.
Dickens Shelly
Wilder Karen K.
Hebert Robin L.
Colwell Bunnie M.
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676455 765 Apache Junction, AZ
678363 758 Avondale, AZ
681225 750 Yuma, AZ
687102 747 Phoenix, AZ
686796 745 Queen Creek, AZ
678336 737 Avondale, AZ
676662 735 Flagstaff, AZ
687102 734 Phoenix, AZ
680602 732 Tucson, AZ
681832 725 Tucson, AZ
680602 724 Tucson, AZ
680602 723 Tucson, AZ
681839 723 Tucson, AZ
678363 719 Avondale, AZ
676421 713 Buckeye, AZ
678336 712 Avondale, AZ
678336 712 Avondale, AZ
678335 710 Avondale, AZ
678363 709 Avondale, AZ
681076 709 Snowflake, AZ
676662 707 Flagstaff, AZ
681251 704 Tucson, AZ
676662 701 Flagstaff, AZ
676056 699 SierraVista, AZ
681832 693 Tucson, AZ
676421 692 Buckeye, AZ
680073 692 San Tan Valey, AZ
681839 691 Tucson, AZ
681225 689 Yuma, AZ
680602 686 Tucson, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Singles 156 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
30 Youngblood Rose M. 687911 686 Peoria, AZ
32 Snyder Kari N. 681251 683 Tucson, AZ
33 WilliamsPat A. 676421 682 Buckeye, AZ
33 Bounds Dawn 677101 682 Buckeye, AZ
35 Sindelar Wendy L. 676056 680 SierraVista, AZ
36 Albani Andreal. 678363 678 Avondale, AZ
37 Mercer EllaL. 681076 675 Snowflake, AZ
38 Hatfield Jeanette J. 681251 668 Tucson, AZ
38 McCadl LindaS. 681832 668 Tucson, AZ
40 Duncan Regina 683609 667 Tucson, AZ
41 Hartz Carol L. 678166 666 Yuma, AZ
42 Sullivan Christina L. 678544 663 Scottsdale, AZ
43 Wilson Robin D. 681225 661 Yuma, AZ
44 Montiy Michelle A. 676421 660 Buckeye, AZ
44 Garwood Toni J. 683609 660 Tucson, AZ
46 McMillan ValdaE. 681386 659 maricopa, AZ
47 Albright Peggy J. 676455 653 Apache Junction, AZ
47 Elliott Elaine B. 687911 653 Peoria, AZ
49 PooleP. Ann 683609 651 Tucson, AZ
49 Moore Nancy L. 678544 651 Scottsdale, AZ
49 Plumb MarlaK. 684828 651 SierraVista, AZ
52 GibbonsKarlaM. 676455 650 Apache Junction, AZ
53 Smith Jacqueline T. 678336 642 Avondale, AZ
53 Harkness DonnaD. 677101 642 Buckeye, AZ
55 Davenport Dyann L. 677101 638 Buckeye, AZ
56 Pederson Beverly M. 676056 635 SierraVista, AZ
57 Lauer Kathy M. 678166 633 Yuma, AZ
58 Shumway Becky S. 681076 622 Snowflake, AZ
59 Gingerich Sheryl 677101 614 Buckeye, AZ
60 Woodworth LaDonna M. 681386 613 maricopa, AZ
61 Fernandez Yolanda 686796 586 Queen Creek, AZ
62 Moody Melody A. 678335 585 Avondale, AZ
63 Theisen Sherry S. 678335 583 Avondale, AZ
63 Hampton Robin R. 681832 583 Tucson, AZ
65 Perkins Priscilla 678335 580 Avondale, AZ
66 BurnsRitaM. 681839 575 Tucson, AZ
67 Thompson Rosemary L. 676662 552 Flagstaff, AZ

The lowest scoreto cash is 734.

Singles, Singles Scratch 155 & Under, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Baskin Margaret 678166 471 Yuma, AZ
2 Byrd Beverly J. 678166 437 Yuma, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 471.
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Singles Scratch 156 & Over, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Braverman Shirley 678336 662 Avondale, AZ
2 SternKimA. 681225 659 Yuma, AZ
3 LevineDonnal. 676421 646 Buckeye, AZ
4 Zarick Shelley J. 678336 623 Avondale, AZ
5 Cawley Shari L. 686796 616 Queen Creek, AZ
6 Douthat Mary J. 676662 610 Flagstaff, AZ
6 Leichter Joanne 680602 610 Tucson, AZ
8 Pratt JulieA. 678363 604 Avondale, AZ
9 Gemello BennieR. 680602 603 Tucson, AZ
10 Redlin Marie 676662 599 Flagstaff, AZ
11 West Mari J. 676421 590 Buckeye, AZ
11 Cooper Judy L. 681832 590 Tucson, AZ
13 Washburn MelindaK. 680602 589 Tucson, AZ
14 Coor Cynthia 676662 587 Flagstaff, AZ
15 Gonos ChrisL. 678363 586 Avondale, AZ
16 Wilson Barbara J. 678363 584 Avondale, AZ
17 EcheverriaSonjaY. 678336 577 Avondale, AZ
18 WilliamsPat A. 676421 572 Buckeye, AZ
19 Colwell Bunnie M. 680602 565 Tucson, AZ
20 Hawbaker Jody L. 681832 550 Tucson, AZ
21 Albani Andreal. 678363 549 Avondale, AZ
22 Montiy Michelle A. 676421 547 Buckeye, AZ
23 Smith Jacqueline T. 678336 543 Avondale, AZ
24 Petersen Rose A. 681076 526 Snowflake, AZ
25 Murphy Barbara 678335 519 Avondale, AZ
25 Mercer Ellal. 681076 519 Snowflake, AZ
27 Hartz Carol L. 678166 515 Yuma, AZ
28 McCadl LindaS. 681832 498 Tucson, AZ
29 Moody Melody A. 678335 486 Avondale, AZ
30 Lauer Kathy M. 678166 455 Yuma, AZ
31 Theisen Sherry S. 678335 454 Avondale, AZ
32 Moore Nancy L. 678544 452 Scottsdale, AZ
33 Shumway Becky S. 681076 444 Snowflake, AZ
34 Hampton Robin R. 681832 440 Tucson, AZ
35 Perkins Priscilla 678335 421 Avondale, AZ
36 Thompson Rosemary L. 676662 409 Fagstaff, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 623.
All Eventsby Age, AE 50 - 54, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Dickens Shelly 680073 2,225 San Tan Vadley, AZ
2 Spaulding Denise L. 687102 2,187 Phoenix, AZ
3 Wilson Barbara J. 678363 2,135 Avondale, AZ
4 Cooper Judy L. 681832 2,099 Tucson, AZ
5 Albani Andreal. 678363 2,035 Avondale, AZ
6 BoundsDawn 677101 1,992 Buckeye, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

All Eventsby Age, AE 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
7 Shumway Becky S. 681076 1,873 Snowflake, AZ
8 Hampton Robin R. 681832 1,867 Tucson, AZ

The lowest scoreto cash is 1867.
All Eventsby Age, AE 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 MooreNancy L. 678544 2,162 Scottsdale, AZ
2 Zarick Shelley J. 678336 2,152 Avondale, AZ
3 Stafford Allison M. 678544 2,109 Scottsdale, AZ
4 Sullivan Christina L. 678544 2,097 Scottsdale, AZ
5 Hoally RitaK. 676455 2,076 Apache Junction, AZ
6 Elliott Elaine B. 687911 2,067 Peoria, AZ
7 FErickson VictoriaM. 681225 2,063 Yuma, AZ
8 MartinLiz A. 681839 2,044 Tucson, AZ
9 Coor Cynthia 676662 2,039 Flagstaff, AZ
10 Pratt Julie A. 678363 2,036 Avondale, AZ
11 Sindelar Wendy L. 676056 2,034 SierraVista, AZ
12 Ost Sherry L. 684828 2,007 SierraVista, AZ
13 Snyder Kari N. 681251 2,005 Tucson, AZ
14 Wilson Robin D. 681225 1,981 Yuma, AZ
15 Smith-Shelton Karen S. 687102 1,978 Phoenix, AZ
16 SternKimA. 681225 1,971 Yuma, AZ
17 Gaunt Tammey 680073 1,957 San Tan Valley, AZ
18 Youngblood Rose M. 687911 1,940 Peoria, AZ
19 Hatfield Jeanette J. 681251 1,924 Tucson, AZ
20 BurnsRitaM. 681839 1,881 Tucson, AZ
21 Moody Melody A. 678335 1,853 Avondale, AZ
22 Fernandez Y olanda 686796 1,237 Queen Creek, AZ

The lowest scoreto cash is 1237.
All Events by Age, AE 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 GonosChrislL. 678363 2,292 Avondale, AZ
2 Hartz Carol L. 678166 2,107 Yuma, AZ

3 Leichter Joanne 680602 2,095 Tucson, AZ

4 Douthat Mary J. 676662 2,075 Flagstaff, AZ
5 Wilder Karen K. 681839 2,057 Tucson, AZ

6 O'Malley Doreen M. 687102 2,050 Phoenix, AZ

7 Montiy Michelle A. 676421 2,048 Buckeye, AZ
8 West Mari J. 676421 2,044 Buckeye, AZ
9 Washburn MelindaK. 680602 2,037 Tucson, AZ
10 Albright Peggy J. 676455 2,004 Apache Junction, AZ
11 Petersen Rose A. 681076 1,998 Snowflake, AZ
12 Hasselbring Tracie 678544 1,995 Scottsdale, AZ
13 Hawbaker Jody L. 681832 1,992 Tucson, AZ
14 McMillan VadaE. 681386 1,979 maricopa, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events by Age, AE 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team Name

Entry Score From

14 Duncan Regina
16 GibbonsKarlaM.
17 BusseBrendal.
18 Hebert Robin L.

The lowest score to cash is 1865.

683609 1,979 Tucson, AZ
676455 1,916 Apache Junction, AZ
687911 1,910 Peoria, AZ
681225 1,865 Yuma, AZ

All Eventsby Age, AE 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place Team Name

Entry Score From

EcheverriaSonja Y.
Holden Dorothy A.
Redlin Marie
Williams Pat A.
Davis Edith A.

Rego Cynthia (Cyndie) D.
Vandenbos Linda M.
Smith Jacqueline T.
Mercer EllaL.

Poole P. Ann

Plumb MarlaK.
Theisen Sherry S.
Hicks Donna M.
Perkins Priscilla
Shinn Susan O.

16 Dolan Darlene A.

The lowest score to cash is 1859.
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678336 2,215 Avondale, AZ
687102 2,175 Phoenix, AZ
676662 2,125 Flagstaff, AZ
676421 2,118 Buckeye, AZ
681076 2,073 Snowflake, AZ
687911 2,057 Peoria, AZ

676455 2,056 Apache Junction, AZ
678336 2,043 Avondale, AZ
681076 2,011 Snowflake, AZ
683609 2,007 Tucson, AZ
684828 2,003 SierraVista, AZ
678335 1,923 Avondale, AZ
681251 1,902 Tucson, AZ
678335 1,881 Avondale, AZ
681839 1,874 Tucson, AZ
680073 1,859 San Tan Valley, AZ

All Eventsby Age, AE 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team Name

Entry Score From

Braverman Shirley
Garwood Toni J.
Gemello Bennie R.
Gingerich Sheryl
Levine DonnalL.
Murphy Barbara
Brown-Williams JoAnn
Pederson Beverly M.
Williamson Nancy L.
Colwell Bunnie M.
Davenport Dyann L.
Jurgens NonalL.
Woodworth LaDonna M.
Harkness Donna D.
Morris Peggy J.

McCall Linda S.
Bishop Mary Ellen
Thompson Rosemary L.
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678336 2,165 Avondale, AZ
683609 2,126 Tucson, AZ
680602 2,099 Tucson, AZ
677101 2,088 Buckeye, AZ
676421 2,049 Buckeye, AZ
678335 2,014 Avondale, AZ
683609 2,005 Tucson, AZ
676056 2,001 SierraVista, AZ
676056 1,996 SierraVista, AZ
680602 1,994 Tucson, AZ
677101 1,984 Buckeye, AZ
681386 1,978 maricopa, AZ
681386 1,943 maricopa, AZ
677101 1,926 Buckeye, AZ
684828 1,906 SierraVista, AZ
681832 1,891 Tucson, AZ
680073 1,890 San Tan Vadley, AZ
676662 1,812 Flagstaff, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

The lowest score to cash is 1812.
All Eventsby Age, AE 75 & Above, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Schweigert Rosemary S. 681386 2,219 maricopa, AZ
2 Baskin Margaret 678166 1,976 Yuma, AZ
3 Stewart Odessa M. 684828 1,950 SierraVista, AZ
4 Lauer Kathy M. 678166 1,947 Yuma, AZ
5 LeeJanet T. 681251 1,898 Tucson, AZ
6 Byrd Beverly J. 678166 1,885 Yuma, AZ
7 DoversNormalJ. 676056 1,884 SierraVista, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 1884.

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 155 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Schweigert Rosemary S. 681386 2,219 maricopa, AZ
2 Stafford Allison M. 678544 2,109 Scottsdale, AZ
3 Holly RitaK. 676455 2,076 Apache Junction, AZ
4 DavisEdith A. 681076 2,073 Snowflake, AZ
5 Erickson VictoriaM. 681225 2,063 Yuma, AZ
6 Rego Cynthia (Cyndie) D. 687911 2,057 Peoria, AZ
7 O'Maley Doreen M. 687102 2,050 Phoenix, AZ
8 Brown-Williams JoAnn 683609 2,005 Tucson, AZ
9 Hassdlbring Tracie 678544 1,995 Scottsdale, AZ
10 Smith-Shelton Karen S. 687102 1,978 Phoenix, AZ
10 JurgensNonal. 681386 1,978 maricopa, AZ
12 Baskin Margaret 678166 1,976 Yuma, AZ
13 Gaunt Tammey 680073 1,957 San Tan Vdley, AZ
14 BusseBrendal. 687911 1,910 Peoria, AZ
15 LeeJanet T. 681251 1,898 Tucson, AZ
16 Bishop Mary Ellen 680073 1,890 San Tan Vadley, AZ
17 Byrd Beverly J. 678166 1,885 Yuma, AZ
18 DoversNormaJ. 676056 1,884 SierraVista, AZ
19 Shinn Susan O. 681839 1,874 Tucson, AZ
20 Dolan Darlene A. 680073 1,859 San Tan Vdley, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 2109.

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 156 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 GonosChrisL. 678363 2,292 Avondale, AZ

2 Dickens Shelly 680073 2,225 San Tan Vdley, AZ
3 EcheverriaSonjaY. 678336 2,215 Avondale, AZ

4 Spaulding DeniseL. 687102 2,187 Phoenix, AZ

5 Holden Dorothy A. 687102 2,175 Phoenix, AZ

6 Braverman Shirley 678336 2,165 Avondale, AZ

7 MooreNancy L. 678544 2,162 Scottsdale, AZ

8 Zarick Shelley J. 678336 2,152 Avondale, AZ

9 Wilson Barbara J. 678363 2,135 Avondale, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 156 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
10 Garwood Toni J. 683609 2,126 Tucson, AZ
11 Redlin Marie 676662 2,125 Flagstaff, AZ
12 Williams Pat A. 676421 2,118 Buckeye, AZ
13 Hartz Carol L. 678166 2,107 Yuma, AZ
14 Gemello Bennie R. 680602 2,099 Tucson, AZ
14 Cooper Judy L. 681832 2,099 Tucson, AZ
16 Sullivan ChristinaL. 678544 2,097 Scottsdale, AZ
17 Leichter Joanne 680602 2,095 Tucson, AZ
18 Gingerich Sheryl 677101 2,088 Buckeye, AZ
19 Douthat Mary J. 676662 2,075 Flagstaff, AZ
20 Elliott Elaine B. 687911 2,067 Peoria, AZ
21 Wilder Karen K. 681839 2,057 Tucson, AZ
22 Vandenbos Linda M. 676455 2,056 Apache Junction, AZ
23 LevineDonnal. 676421 2,049 Buckeye, AZ
24 Montiy Michelle A. 676421 2,048 Buckeye, AZ
25 MartinLiz A. 681839 2,044 Tucson, AZ
25 West Mari J. 676421 2,044 Buckeye, AZ
27 Smith Jacqueline T. 678336 2,043 Avondale, AZ
28 Coor Cynthia 676662 2,039 Flagstaff, AZ
29 Washburn MdindaK. 680602 2,037 Tucson, AZ
30 Pratt ulie A. 678363 2,036 Avondale, AZ
31 Albani Andreal. 678363 2,035 Avondale, AZ
32 Sindelar Wendy L. 676056 2,034 SierraVista, AZ
33 Murphy Barbara 678335 2,014 Avondale, AZ
34 Mercer EllaL. 681076 2,011 Snowflake, AZ
35 PooleP. Ann 683609 2,007 Tucson, AZ
36 Snyder Kari N. 681251 2,005 Tucson, AZ
37 Albright Peggy J. 676455 2,004 Apache Junction, AZ
38 Pederson Beverly M. 676056 2,001 SierraVista, AZ
39 Petersen Rose A. 681076 1,998 Snowflake, AZ
40 Williamson Nancy L. 676056 1,996 SierraVista, AZ
41 Colwell Bunnie M. 680602 1,994 Tucson, AZ
42 Bounds Dawn 677101 1,992 Buckeye, AZ
42 Hawbaker Jody L. 681832 1,992 Tucson, AZ
44 Davenport Dyann L. 677101 1,984 Buckeye, AZ
45 Wilson Robin D. 681225 1,981 Yuma, AZ
46 McMillan ValdaE. 681386 1,979 maricopa, AZ
46 Duncan Regina 683609 1,979 Tucson, AZ
48 Stern KimA. 681225 1,971 Yuma, AZ
49 Lauer Kathy M. 678166 1,947 Yuma, AZ
50 Woodworth LaDonna M. 681386 1,943 maricopa, AZ
51 Youngblood Rose M. 687911 1,940 Peoria, AZ
52 Harkness DonnaD. 677101 1,926 Buckeye, AZ
53 Hatfield Jeanette J. 681251 1,924 Tucson, AZ
54 Theisen Sherry S. 678335 1,923 Avondale, AZ
55 Gibbons KarlaM. 676455 1,916 Apache Junction, AZ
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All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 156 & Over, Handicapped

Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score From
56 Hicks DonnaM. 681251 1,902 Tucson, AZ
57 McCadll LindaS. 681832 1,891 Tucson, AZ
58 Perkins Priscilla 678335 1,881 Avondale, AZ
58 BurnsRitaM. 681839 1,881 Tucson, AZ
60 Shumway Becky S. 681076 1,873 Snowflake, AZ
61 Hampton Robin R. 681832 1,867 Tucson, AZ
62 Hebert Robin L. 681225 1,865 Yuma, AZ
63 Moody Melody A. 678335 1,853 Avondale, AZ
64 Thompson Rosemary L. 676662 1,812 Flagstaff, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2175.
All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 155 & Under, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Baskin Margaret 678166 1,361 Yuma, AZ
2 Byrd Beverly J. 678166 1,207 Yuma, AZ
The lowest scoreto cash is 1361.
All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 156 & Over, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Braverman Shirley 678336 1,940 Avondale, AZ
2 Zarick Shelley J. 678336 1,885 Avondale, AZ
3 LevineDonnal. 676421 1,848 Buckeye, AZ
4 EcheverriaSonjaY. 678336 1,810 Avondale, AZ
5 Douthat Mary J. 676662 1,802 Flagstaff, AZ
6 Redlin Marie 676662 1,801 Flagstaff, AZ
7 Williams Pat A. 676421 1,788 Buckeye, AZ
8 Gonos ChrisL. 678363 1,776 Avondale, AZ
9 Leichter Joanne 680602 1,756 Tucson, AZ
10 Smith Jacqueline T. 678336 1,746 Avondale, AZ
11 West Mari J. 676421 1,738 Buckeye, AZ
12 Wilson Barbara J. 678363 1,730 Avondale, AZ
13 Pratt Julie A. 678363 1,721 Avondale, AZ
14 Gemello BennieR. 680602 1,712 Tucson, AZ
15 Montiy Michelle A. 676421 1,709 Buckeye, AZ
16 SternKimA. 681225 1,698 Yuma, AZ
17 Cooper Judy L. 681832 1,694 Tucson, AZ
18 Sullivan Christina L. 678544 1,677 Scottsdale, AZ
19 Hartz Carol L. 678166 1,654 Yuma, AZ
20 Albani Andreal. 678363 1,648 Avondale, AZ
21 Washburn MdlindaK. 680602 1,632 Tucson, AZ
22 Colwell Bunnie M. 680602 1,631 Tucson, AZ
23 Coor Cynthia 676662 1,595 Flagstaff, AZ
24 Hawbaker Jody L. 681832 1,563 Tucson, AZ
25 Moody Melody A. 678335 1,556 Avondale, AZ
26 Theisen Sherry S. 678335 1,536 Avondale, AZ
27 Petersen Rose A. 681076 1,449 Snowflake, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Current Standings
Arizona State USBC 41st Annual Women's Senior Cham
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 156 & Over, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
28 Murphy Barbara 678335 1,441 Avondale, AZ
29 Hampton Robin R. 681832 1,438 Tucson, AZ
30 Lauer Kathy M. 678166 1,413 Yuma, AZ
31 PerkinsPriscilla 678335 1,404 Avondale, AZ
32 Thompson Rosemary L. 676662 1,383 Flagstaff, AZ
33 McCadl LindaS. 681832 1,381 Tucson, AZ
34 Shumway Becky S. 681076 1,339 Snowflake, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 1848.
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